



Your PDF Guides

You can read the recommendations in the user guide, the technical guide or the installation guide for DENON DN-HC1000S. You'll find the answers to all your questions on the DENON DN-HC1000S in the user manual (information, specifications, safety advice, size, accessories, etc.). Detailed instructions for use are in the User's Guide.

User manual DENON DN-HC1000S User guide DENON DN-HC1000S Operating instructions DENON DN-HC1000S Instructions for use DENON DN-HC1000S Instruction manual DENON DN-HC1000S

The image shows a multi-page excerpt from the DENON DN-HC1000S user manual. It includes the following sections:

- Front Cover:** DENON logo, model name DN-HC1000S, and title 'Owner's Manual / Bedienungsanleitung / Manual de Utilizator / Manuale della Istruzione / Manual de Instruções / Gebrauchsanweisung / 取扱説明書'.
- Table of Contents:** A table listing chapters from 1 to 14, including 'Safety Precautions', 'Connections', 'Operation', and 'Troubleshooting'.
- Technical Diagrams:** A block diagram of the device's internal components and a wiring diagram showing connections for power, audio, and video.
- Tables:** Two tables at the bottom right. The first is a 'Command List' with columns for 'Command', 'Function', and 'Remarks'. The second is a 'Search List' with columns for 'Command', 'Function', and 'Remarks'.
- Text:** Multiple columns of text in English and Japanese, containing safety warnings, technical specifications, and operational instructions.



You're reading an excerpt. [Click here to read official DENON DN-HC1000S user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506>

Manual abstract:

@@@A A llof for sufficient heat dispersion when installed in a rack. · vermeiden Sie hohe Temperaturen. @@ · viter de températures élevées. E enircompted'una dispersione de calore suffisante lora de T l'installationsur une étagère. · vitatedies porrel'unità a temperatura alte. E ssicuratevi che ci sia un'adeguata dispersione del calore quando installate A l'unità in un mobile per componenti audio. · vite alta temperatura. E ermitela suficiente dispersión del calor cuando está instalada en la consola. P · ermijd hogetemperaturen. V orgvooreendegelijkhitte afvoeren in de het apparaat op een rekwordt geplaatst.

Z · ndvikhögatemperaturer. U etillatdefinns möjlighet till god värmeavledning vid montering i track. S · eepthe apparatus free from moisture, water, and dust. K · alten Siedas Gerät von Feuchtigkeit, Wasser und Staub fern. H · rotéger l'appareil contre l'humidité, l'eau et la poussière. P · enetel'unità lontana dall'umidità, dall'acqua e dalla polvere. T · antengaelequipo libre de humedad, agua y polvo. M · aat geen vochtigheid, water of stof in het apparaat L binnendringen. · tsättinte apparaten för fukt, vatten och damm. U · onotlet foreign objects in the set. D · einefremden Gegenstände in das Gerät kommen lassen. K · epas laisser des objets étrangers dans l'appareil. N · 'importante che nessun oggetto è inserito all'interno dell'unità. E · odeje objetosextraños dentro de equipo. N · aat geen vreemde voorwerpen in dit apparaat vallen. L · etillatfrämmandeföremål inte tränger in i apparaten. S · onotlet insecticides, benzene, and thinner come in contact D with the set. · assen Sie das Gerät nicht mit Insektiziden, Benzin oder L Verdünnungsmitteln in Berührung kommen. · epasmettreen contact des insecticides, du benzène et un N diluant avec l'appareil. · ssicuratevvi che l'unità non venga in contatto con insetticidi, benzolo o A solventi.

· opermitael contactode insecticidas, gasolinay diluyentes cone equipo. N · aat geen insectenverdelgende middelen, benzine of verfverdunder met dit L apparaat in contact komen. · etillatinte insektsmedel på spraybruk, bensen och thinner kommer i kontakt S med apparatens hölje. · everdisassemble or modify the apparatus in anyway. N · ersuchen Sie niemals das Gerät auseinander zu nehmen V oder auffjegliche Art zu verändern. · ejamaís desmontar o modificar l'appareil d'une autre. · onsmontate mai, nè modificare l'unità in nessun modo. N · uncades arme modifique el equipo de ningun manera. N · ooit dit apparaat demonteren of op andere wijze modifieren. N · ainte isärrapparaten och försök inte bygga om den.

T Declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad que este producto al que hace referencia esta declaración, está conforme con los siguientes estándares: EN55022 y EN55024. Siguiendo las provisiones de las Directivas 73/23/EEC, 2004/108/EC y 93/68/EEC. Wij verklaren uitsluitend op onze verantwoordelijkheid dat dit produkt, waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft, in overeenstemming is met de volgende normen: EN55022 en EN55024. Volgens de bepalingen van de Richtlijnen 73/23/EEC, 2004/108/EC en 93/68/EEC. Härmed intygashelp på eget ansvar att denna produkt, vilken detta intyg avser, uppfyller följande standarder: EN55022 och EN55024.

Enligt stadgarna i direktiv 73/23/EEC, 2004/108/EC och 93/68/EEC. ENGLISH DEUTSCH FRANCAIS ITALIANO ESPAÑOL NEDERLANDS SVENSKA ENGLISH DEUTSCH FRANCAIS ITALIANO ESPAÑOL NEDERLANDS SVENSKA Part Names and Functions / Bezeichnung und Funktionen der Teile / Nomenclature et fonctions / Nomi delle parti e funzioni / Nombres y funciones de las piezas / Namen en functies van onderdelen / De olika delarna och deras funktioner / Receive CMD for LED / Empfangsbefehl CMD für LED / Réception CMD pour LED / Ricevimento CMD per LED / Recibir CMD para LED / CMD voor LED ontvangen / Ta emot CMD för LED / Receive CMD for LED LED data

reception = The panel's LEDs can be set to on, off or blinking by MIDI command, as per the table below. LED-Datenempfang = Entsprechend der unten aufgeführten Tabelle können die Bedienfeld-LEDs mit dem MIDI-Befehl auf Ein oder Aus oder auf Blinken eingestellt werden. LED de réception de données = Il est possible de configurer les LEDs du panneau de commande pour qu'elles s'allument, s'éteignent ou clignotent lors de la réception de commandes MIDI, comme indiqué dans le tableau ci-dessous. Ricezione dati

LED = I LED del pannello possono essere impostati come attivi, disattivi o lampeggianti tramite il comando MIDI, come riportato nella seguente tabella. Recepción de datos de LED = Un comando MIDI puede hacer que los indicadores LED del panel se enciendan, apaguen o parpadeen, como se indica en la tabla siguiente.

Ontvangst van LED-gegevens = Met de MIDI-commando 'suit onderstaand tabel kunt u de LED's van het paneel aan te zetten, knippen. LED-datamottagning = Panelens lysdioder (LED) kan ständas, släckas eller blinkas med MIDI-kommando, enligt tabell nedan. LED = LED MIDI MIDI COMMAND Items Command 0x Bn Number ONTRG: 0x4A OFFTRG: 0x4B Blink ONTRG: 0x4C 0x09 0x11 0x12 0x13 0x14 0x15 0x16 0x17 0x18 0x19 0x1A 0x24 0x3E 0x40 0x2A 0x2B 0x60 0x61 0x62 0x63 0x64 0x65 0x66 0x67 0x68 0x69 0x6A 0x6B 0x6C 0x6D 0x6E 0x6F Value DECK A DECK B Control Change Message type

EENVORMIGHEIDSVERKLARING Q4 Q7 Q5 u Q3 o i W6 W5 W7 o i Q4 Q7 Q5 u Q3 · ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSEINTYG 3. NOTE n SAFETY PRECAUTIONS RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT OPEN CAUTION CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE COVER (OR BACK). NO USER SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol, within an equilateral triangle, is intended to alert the user to the presence of uninsulated "dangerous voltage" within the product's enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons. The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is intended to alert the user to the presence of important operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in the literature accompanying the appliance. This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This product generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official DENON DN-HC1000S user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506>

aangesloten, probeer dan I alleen DN-HC1000S aangesloten te krijgen. 3. de USB-aansluiting van de aangesloten computer compatibele I met USB1.

(Hi-Speed)? Gebruik een USB1.1-compatibele kabel. Installation is now complete. The DN-HC1000S is now usable. · The DN-HC1000S is plug-and-play device based on the Macintosh OS, and is immediately ready for use when connected. · To connect the DN-HC1000S and Macintosh computer via a usable USB port, use the included USB cable. Computer OS versions that can be connected to the DN-HC1000S: Windows XP SP2, Vista Mac OS X 10.4 or later Computers with other operating systems are not compatible with DN-HC1000S USB MIDI, so they may be. You recommend the use of the software computer beyond 1.9.2 Version of Serato™ Scratch operate erratically after connected to Live.

the DN-HC1000S by USB. Specifications n General Type: Dimensions: Weight: Power supply: Power consumption: Operational conditions: Operational temperature: Storage temperature: USB connector: MIDI Control 250(W)x25(H)x88(D)mm 1kg 5V(USB Bus Power) 450mA 5~35°C 25~85% 20~60°C USB1.1 slave USB MIDI/O1 port Die Installation ist abgeschlossen. Der DN-HC1000S ist betriebsbereit. · Beim DN-HC1000S handelt es sich um ein Plug-and-Play-Gerät, das auf Macintosh OS basiert; entsprechend ist es nach dem Anschluss sofort betriebsbereit.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official DENON DN-HC1000S user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506>

· Verwenden Sie für den Anschluss des DN-HC1000S an einen Macintosh-Computer über einen freien USB-Port das im Lieferumfang enthaltene USB-Kabel.
An den DN-HC1000S anzuschließende Versionen von Computer-Betriebssystemen: WindowsXPSP2, Vista MacOSX10.4 oder neuer Technische Daten n
Allgemein Typ: Abmessungen: Gewicht: Netzteil: Leistungsverbrauch: Betriebsbedingungen: Betriebstemperatur: Lager-Temperatur: USB Anschluss: MIDI-
Steuerungs 250(B)x25(H)x88(T)mm 1kg 5V(USB Busversorgung) 450mA 5~35°C 25~85% 20~60°C USB1.1 Slave USBMIDI/O1-Port
De esta forma finaliza la instalación. El DN-HC1000S está listo para utilizarse.

· El DN-HC1000S es un dispositivo plug-and-play basado en el sistema operativo Macintosh OS, lo que significa que puede
utilizarse inmediatamente al ser conectado al ordenador. · Para conectar el DN-HC1000S a un ordenador Macintosh a través
de un puerto USB, utilice el cable USB suministrado. Versiones de sistemas operativos de ordenadores que pueden conectarse al DNHC1000S: WindowsXPSP2, Vista
MacOSX10.4 o posterior Los ordenadores que tienen otros sistemas operativos no son compatibles con USB MIDI, por lo que pueden funcionar erráticamente
al ser conectados al DNHC1000S a través de una conexión USB. Especificaciones n General Control MIDI 250(A)x25(A)x88(P)mm 1kg 5V (Alimentación del bus
USB) Consumo de energía: 450mA Condiciones de funcionamiento: 5~35°C Temperatura de operación: 25~85% Temperatura de almacenamiento: 20~60°C
Tipo: Dimensiones: Peso: Alimentación eléctrica: Conector USB: USB1.1 esclavo USBMIDI/O1 puerto Technische gegevens n Algemeen
De installatie is nu voltooid. De DN-HC1000S is klaar voor gebruik. · De DN-HC1000S is een plug-and-play apparaat op basis van het
besturingssysteem Macintosh OS en is na aansluiting direct klaar voor gebruik. · Gebruik de meegeleverde USB-kabel om de DN-HC1000S via een geschikte USB-poort
op uw Macintosh computer aan te sluiten. Compatibele computerbesturingssystemen voor de DN-HC1000S: WindowsXPSP2, Vista MacOSX10.

4 of hoger Computers met andere besturingssystemen zijn niet compatibel met USB MIDI, DN-HC1000S waardoor de computer mogelijk niet naar b
Uraad het gebruik van de software aanboven behoren functioneert de 1.9.2 versie van Serato TMS Scratch Live. wanneer de DNHC1000S via USB wordt aangesloten.
Type: Afmetingen: Gewicht: Voeding: Stroomverbruik: Werkingscondities: Bedrijfstemperatuur: Opslagtemperatuur: USB aansluiting: MIDI-bedienings
250(B)x25(H)x88(D)mm 1kg 5V(USB Busstroom) 450mA 5~35°C 25~85% 20~60°C USB1.1 slaaf USBMIDI/O1 poort n USB I/F n USB I/F n USB I/F n USB
I/F Servicecenters are listed at <http://www.d-mpro.com>. Computert mit anderen Eine Liste der Service-Center ist auf <http://www.d-mpro.com>
com zu Betriebssystemen ind finden. s nicht mit USB MIDI kompatibel, d. h. der DN-HC1000S Computer funktioniert b Zu empfehlen ist die Software-Version
von nach dem Anschluss an den DN-HC1000S Serato TMS Scratch Live ab 1.9.

2 aufwärts. über einen USB Port u. U. nicht mehr ordnungsgemäß. Los centros de servicio técnico pueden consultarse en la página <http://www.d-mpro.com>.
Servicecenter van ind u op <http://www.d-mpro.com>. DN-HC1000S b Recomendó el uso del software más allá de la versión 1.9.2 de Serato TMS Scratch Live.
FRANCAIS ITALIANO SVENSKA Accessoires Veuillez vérifier que tous les composants suivants aient été fournis avec l'unité principale: Fonction présélectionnée
du canal MIDI Nombre de réglage de canal: 1~4 Une méthode de réglage de canal: Accessori Controllare che i seguenti componenti siano inclusi con l'unità
principale: Funzione di pre-selezione del canale MIDI Numeri utilizzati per la pre-selezione canali: 1~4 Procedura di selezione del canale: Tillbehör
Kontrollera att följande delar finns utöver huvudenheten: MIDI-kanal för inställningsfunktion Antal inställningskanaler: 1~4 En kanalinställningsmetod: MIDI : 14
: q Câble USB.

.....

....

....

.....

.....

....

....

.....

.....

....

· 1 w Manuel de l'utilisateur....

.....

.....

....

....

.....

.....

....

· 1 1 2 3 Options clés · Sous-contrôle MIDI pour Scratch Live Serato TM · Simple connexion Plug & Play USB (alimentation USB MIDI/Bus) · Commandes tactiles
dédiées pour remplacer les raccourcis du clavier de l'ordinateur · Boîtier acier de qualité supérieure avec touches caoutchouc Appuyez sur un des touches
FILES/BROWSE/HISTORY/ PREPARE tout en appuyant sur la touche SHIFT et le canal MIDI est attribué.
FILES=CH1, BROWSE=CH2, HISTORY=CH3, PREPARE=CH4. Quand le canal MIDI est attribué, la touche CUE du même numéro que le numéro du canal
MIDI attribué est activé. Quand la touche SHIFT est relâché, le mode de fonctionnement retourne en mode normal.

q Cavo USB.....

.....

....

....

.....

.....

....

.....
.....

..... I wManuale delle istruzioni.

.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....

..... I 1 2 3 Caratteristiche principali · SubcontrollerMIDI per SeratoTM ScratchLive · Connessione USB Plug & Play standard (Alimentazione USB per Midi/Bus) · Controlli tattili dedicati per sostituire le scorciatoie da tastiera del computer · Dotato di robusti tasti in gomma di alta qualità Premere uno qualunque dei tasti funzione FILES/BROWSE/HISTORY/PREPARE mentre si tiene premuto il tasto SHIFT per assegnare un canale MIDI a uno dei numeri di preselezione. FILES=CH1, BROWSE=CH2, HISTORY=CH3, PREPARE=CH4. Dopo aver assegnato un canale MIDI, il tasto CUE corrispondente al numero assegnato alla funzione di pre-selezione del canale MIDI si illumina.

Una volta rilasciato il tasto SHIFT il dispositivo torna a funzionare in modalità normale. qUSB-kabel...

.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....

I wBruksanvisning.....

.....
.....
.....
.....
.....

. I 1 2 3 Nyckelfunktioner · MIDISubkontroll för SeratoTM ScratchLive · Enkel USB Plug & Play-anslutning (USB MIDI/bussöverföring) · Dedikerade taktila kontroller ersätter datorns tangentbordsgenvägar · Högkvalitativt stålskåp med knottrig agunnsmitangenter Tryck på någon av knapparna FILES/BROWSE/HISTORY/PREPARE medan du trycker på SHIFT-tangent och MIDIkanalen tilldelas.

FILES=CH1, BROWSE=CH2, HISTORY=CH3, PREPARE=CH4. När MIDI-kanalen tilldelas, sätts CUE-tangent från samma nummer som den tilldelade MIDI-kanalen på. När en SHIFT-tangent släpps upp återgår driftsläget till normalt läge.

qUSB.....

.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....

... I w.....

.....
.....
.....
.....

.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....

..... 1 . 1 2 3 · Serato™ Scratch LiveMIDI · USB · PC · SHIFT FILES/BROWSE/HISTORY/PREPARE MIDI
FILES=CH1,BROWSE=CH2,HISTORY=CH3,PREPARE=CH4. MIDIMIDI CUE SHIFT Connexion PC LeDN-HC1000Sestunpériphérique de type plug and-
play. Ceci veut dire, entre autres, que le logiciel pilote sera automatiquement installé dès la première connexion du DNHC1000Sàvotreordinateur. ·
N'utilisez que le câble USB fourni pour connecter le DN-HC1000Sà un des ports USB de votre PC.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official DENON DN-HC1000S user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506>

· Le message ci-dessous s'affiche à l'écran du PC de la USB Audio Device. connexion de l'appareil. Une fois l'installation terminée, le message "Your new hardware is installed and ready to use." (Le nouveau matériel a été installé et est prêt à l'emploi.) s'affiche, comme indiqué ci-dessous. v Voir "Nomenclature et fonctions" v Voir "Réception et transmission de données / Liste de commande MIDI" v Voir "Fonctionnalité Scratch Live Serato™" Collegamento PC L'unità DN-HC1000S è un dispositivo plug-and-play. Ciò significa che quando l'unità DN-HC1000S viene collegata al computer per la prima volta, il driver verrà installato automaticamente. · Per collegare l'unità DN-HC1000S un PC tramite una porta USB utilizzabile, utilizzare il cavo USB in dotazione. · Quando è collegato, il display riportato di seguito viene visualizzato nell'angolo inferiore USB Audio Device. destroyed dello schermo del PC.

Alterminedell'installazione, viene visualizzato un messaggio "Your new hardware is installed and ready to use." (Nuovo hardware è installato e pronto per l'uso.) come mostrato di seguito. Dépistage des pannes Le DN-HC1000S ne fonctionne pas correctement 1. Les câbles USB sont-ils correctement connectés? @ @ @ 3.

@ @ @ Detta innebär att när DN-HC1000S ansluts till din dator för första gången, installeras drivrutinen automatiskt. · Använd den medföljande USB-kabeln för att ansluta DN-HC1000S till en PC via ett USB-uttag. · När den är ansluten, visas skärmen nedan nere till höger USB Audio Device. på PC-skärmen. När installationen är fullbordad visas meddelandet "Your new hardware is installed and ready to use."

(Nyhårddvaran har installerats och är redo att användas.) enligt nedan. v Se "De olika delarna och deras funktioner" v Se "MIDI kommandolista/dataöverföring och mottagning" v Se "Serato™ Scratch Live-funktion" PC Plug-and-Play · PC USB USB · PC PC USB v "" v "MIDI / " v "Serato™ Scratch Live Functionality" Felsökning DN-HC1000S fungerar inte normalt 1. Är USB-kabeln ordentligt ansluten? 2. Används annan USB-utrustning? m andra USB-apparater är anslutna, kan du försöka att endast O ansluta DN-HC1000S för att kontrollera om problemet föreligger. 3. r USB-kontakten på den anslutna datorn kompatibel med USB Å 1.1 (Hi-Speed)? Använd en USB 1.1-kompatibel kabel. DN-HC1000S 1.

USB 2. USB USB 3. USB USB 1.1 Hi Speed USB 1.1 Risoluzione dei problemi DN-HC1000S non funziona normalmente

1. I caviaudio USB, cosiviasonocollegaticorrettamente? 2. L'apparecchiatura USB è in uso? e sono collegati altri dispositivi USB, provare a collegare solo i S DN-HC1000S per verificare la presenza di eventuali problemi. 3. lconnettore USB del computer collegato è compatibile con USB I 1.1 (Hi-Speed)?

Utilizzare un cavo compatibile con USB 1.1.

1. Spécifications L'installation est terminée. Le DN-HC1000S est désormais prêt à l'emploi. · Le DN-HC1000S est un périphérique plug-and-play, basé sur Macintosh OS, qui sera immédiatement prêt à l'emploi dès sa première connexion. · N'utilisez que le câble USB fourni pour connecter le DN-HC1000S à un des ports USB de votre Macintosh.

Versions des systèmes d'exploitation compatibles avec le DN-HC1000S: Windows XP SP2, Vista Mac OS X 10.4 ou plus récent Notez également, qu'étant donné que les ordinateurs tournant sous un autre système d'exploitation ne sont pas compatibles avec le protocole USB MIDI, vous constaterez peut-être des dysfonctionnements en cas de connexion au DN-HC1000S par USB. Spécifique L'installation est stata completata. Ora è possibile utilizzare l'unità DN-HC1000S. · L'unità DN-HC1000S è un dispositivo plug-and-play basato su Macintosh OS, ed è immediatamente pronta per l'uso quando viene collegata.

· Per collegare l'unità DN-HC1000S e un Macintosh tramite una porta USB utilizzabile, utilizzare il cavo USB in dotazione. Versioni di sistemi operativi del computer che supportano DN-HC1000S: Windows XP SP2, Vista Mac OS X 10.4 o versioni successive Computer con sistemi operativi non compatibili con USB MIDI, per cui il computer può funzionare in modo irregolare dopo il collegamento di DN-HC1000S tramite USB. Tekniska data

Installationen är nu fullbordad. DN-HC1000S kan användas. · DN-HC1000S är en plug-and-play-anordning som är baserad på Macintosh OS och kan användas omedelbart när den ansluts. · Använd den medföljande USB-kabeln för att ansluta DN-HC1000S till en Macintosh-dator via ett USB-uttag. Datorns OS-versioner som kan anslutas till DN-HC1000S: Windows XP SP2, Vista Mac OS X 10.4 eller senare Datorer med andra o p e r a t i v s y s t e m är inte kompatibla med USB MIDI, varför datorn kan fungera ojämnt efter anslutning till DN-HC1000S med USB. " " n : : : : : USB B: MIDI 250x25x88mm 1kg 5V USB Bus Power 450mA 535°C 2585% 2060°C USB 1.

1 slave USB MIDI / O 1 port n Généralités n Allmänt Type: Commande MIDI Dimensions: 250(L)x25(H)x88(P)mm Poids: 1kg Alimentation:

5V (Alimentation Bus USB) Consommation: 450mA Conditions de fonctionnement: 5~35°C Température: 25~85% Température de conservation: 20~60°C

Connecteur USB: USB 1.1 slave USB MIDI / O 1 port n Generale n USB I/F Tipo: Dimensioni: Peso: Alimentazione: Consumo corrente: Condizioni di funzionamento: Temperatura operativa: Temperatura di conservazione: Connettore USB: Controllo MIDI 250(L)x25(A)x88(P)mm 1kg

5V (Alimentazione bus USB) 450mA 5~35°C 25~85% 20~60°C Slave USB 1.1 USB MIDI / O 1 porta Typ: Dimensioner: Vikt: Nätspänning: Effektförbrukning: Driftsvillkor: Arbetstemperatur: Förvaringstemperatur: USB kontakt: MIDI-terminale 250(B)x25(H)x88(D)mm 1kg 5V (USB-bussöverföring) 450mA 5~35°C 25~85% 20~60°C USB 1.1-slave USB MIDI / O 1 port · MAC OS Plug-and-Play · M A C U S B U S B PC OS Windows XP SP2, Vista Mac OS X 10.4 OS PC USB MIDI USB PC n USB I/F n USB I/F n USB I/F DN-HC1000S b Du rekommenderas att använda program senare än 1.9.2-versionen av Serato™ Scratch Live.

DN-HC1000S b Recommandation du logiciel au-delà de la version 1.9.2 de Scratch Live Serato™.

Les centres de maintenance sont listés sur <http://www.d-mpro.com>. DN-HC1000S b Si raccomanda l'uso di una versione del software Serato™ Scratch Live successiva alla versione 1.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official DENON DN-HC1000S user guide](#)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506>

2. Enlistaöverolikaservicecenterfinnspå<http://www.d-mpro.com>. L'elenco dei centri di assistenza è consultabile presso il sito web <http://www.d-mpro.com>. DN-HC1000S b SeratoTMScratchLive 1.9.2 URL <http://www.d-mpro.com>.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official DENON DN-HC1000S user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/2904506>